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RULES AND REGULATIONS

I. SERVICE REQUIREMENTS.

A.

Membership. Any person or other entity holding property having

reasonable accessibility to the source of and who is in need of having
water supplxed to his place of occupancy or property may apply for
membership in Fleming County Water Association, Inc. ("Company").
Persons or entities who receive the approval of the board of directors
may be admitted to membershlp ("Member") upon subscribing for a
membership certificate, paying the required sum, and by signing such
documents, including the contract for water service, as may be
provided and required by the Company, provided that no person or entity
otherwise eligible shall be permitted to subscribe for or require a
membership of the Company if the capacity of the Company's water
system, either in general or as to a particular area or line, is

exhausted by the needs of its existing Members, except upon an Order of
the Public Service Commission.

B. " Tap-on Fees. A tap-on fee of FOUR 'HUNDRED ($400.00) DOLLARS shall
be made each new meter installation'wh;;:/:fié§/5,314~' meter
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is used regard f location. A tap-on OUR HUNDRED SIXTY-

TWO ($462.00) DOLLARS s 1 be madefor each new meter installation

where a one inch meter is-—use less of location. The tap-on

fee for meters eeding one inch shall be the— ual cost incurred
bygﬁﬁ;,Gemﬁiﬁy/iﬁepurchasing and installing chaiciz??iru%a;\gszxgiiir.
Membership Fee and Deposit. A membership fee of TEN__ (${0.00)

DOLLARS and a deposit or suitable guarantee equal to approximately
twice the average monthly water bill for a Member of that meter size
shall be required of any Member before water service is supplied.
The Company may at its option return the deposit to the Member after

‘one year. Upon termination of service, the deposit may be applied by

the Company against any unpaid bills of the Member, and if any balance
remains after such application is made, said balance shall be refunded
to the Member. Interest will be paid as required by law.

Turn-on Fee. A Meter Turn-on Charge of TWENTY-FIVE ($25.00) DOLLARS
will be made for each meter turn-on made during regular working hours. -

If the Member requests that service be connected other than during
regular working h0urs, the charge will be THIRTY-FIVE ($35.00) DOLLARS.

Nonstandard Service. Any Member shall pay the cost of any special .
installation necessary to meet his/her peculiar requirements for
service other than standard meter tap
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